amounts transferred to the Utility Account pursuant to G.S. 143B-437.61, is 36 

twenty million dollars ($20,000,000) for a year in which no grants are 37 

awarded for a high-yield project located in whole or in part in a development 38 

tier two or three area and is thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) for a 39 

year in which a grant is awarded for a high-yield project.project located in 40 

whole or in part in a development tier two or three area. No agreement may 41 

be entered into that, when considered together with other existing 42 

agreements governing grants awarded during a single calendar year, could 43

[...]

amounts transferred to the Utility Account pursuant to G.S. 143B-437.61, is 12 

twenty million dollars ($20,000,000) for a year in which no grants are 13 

awarded for a high-yield project located in whole or in part in a development 14 

tier two or three area and is thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000) for a 15 

year in which a grant is awarded for a high-yield project.project located in 16 

whiole or in part in a development tier two or three area. No agreement may 17 

be entered into that, when considered together with other existing 18 

agreements governing grants awarded during a single calendar year, could 19

[...]

Aggregated payroll or withholding tax information submitted or derived under this subsection 37 

is not tax information subject to G.S. 105-259. When making a submission under this section, 38 

the business must pay the Committee a fee of the greater of two thousand five hundred dollars 39 

($2,500) or three five one-hundredths of one percent (.03%)(.05%) of an amount equal to the 40 

grant less the maximum amount to be transferred pursuant to G.S. 143B-437.61. The fee is due 41 

at the time the submission is made. The Secretary of Commerce, the Secretary of Revenue, and 42